# City of Boston

## CITY COUNCIL



### OFFICIAL RESOLUTION

#### OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

#### MARIA GIAZI BLASI

#### IN RECOGNITION OF:

Your hard work and dedication to the community of South Boston. We honor your unwavering commitment to Blasi's Kitchen and Bar and your tireless service to the community in South Boston. Your efforts as a mother and a business owner are felt throughout the city. South Boston appreciates all of your contributions to the community. Congratulations on being named a 2025 Henry Knox Unsung Hero Award recipient!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

| <b>B</b> y: |                               |
|-------------|-------------------------------|
|             | President of the City Council |
| Attest:     |                               |
| -           | Clerk of the City of Boston   |
| Offered by: |                               |
| Date:       |                               |

